

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	13.07.2022	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78421809		
Name	Cosy Christmas Gift Box		
Ingredients	Mini Mallows Ingredients: Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Sugar, water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking agent: Maize Starch; Flavouring	Ginger Biscuits Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Ground Ginger, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.	Hot Chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder 28%, maize Starch, Thickener: E412; Flavourings, Salt
For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	Hot Chocolate may contain milk and soya. Marshmallows may contain soya Biscuits not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).		
Net Quantity	Hot Chocolate 3 x 20g, Mini Mallows 20g, Mini Ginger Cookies 100g		
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place		
Manufacturer's name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH		
Instructions for use	Empty sachet of hot chocolate mix onto 250ml of cold milk and gently bring to the boil, stirring regularly until the mix thickens. Pour into mug. ENJOY		

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value per 100g as sold	Mini Mallows	Ginger Biscuits	Hot chocolate
energy	1378kJ 324 kcal	1962kJ 467kcal	1480kJ 353 kcal
fat	0g	19g	6.1g
of which saturates	0g	7.0g	3.7g
carbohydrate	76.3g	68g	71.8g
of which sugars	63.5g	28g	58.1g
protein	4.7g	5.9g	5.3g
salt	0.03	0.40g	0.9g
Alcoholic Strength	N/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	No		
Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		
Free from artificial colours	Yes		